· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		04	-04 <i>-</i> 2007 —	VA DED ADD SELECT OF COLORS
FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAI III	 -		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011	PA III III			M
	CASE: 7902 P2	10	3390614	- J. H
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jianjun Liu – March 20, 2007 James A. Counter – March 7, 2007 Dmitri L. Kouznetsov – March 21, 2007 David H. Slinkman – March 16, 2007			Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Nalco Company	
			Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No X	
3. Nature of conveyance:	3.29.07			
X Assignment	Merger		Street Address: 1601 W. D	iehl Road
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Naperville State: IL ZIP: 60563-1198		
Other:		Additional names(s) & address (es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: See Abor	<u>ve</u>			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s): 11/612,031			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s)	
11/612,031				
Additional numbers attached: Yes No X				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name: Peter A. DiMattia			7 T . 1 C . (27 CFD 2 41)	#40.00
Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Nalco Company			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$40.00</u>
703/2007 DBYRNE_ 00000131,140105 11612031			Enclosed	
FC:8021 40.00 DA			X Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 W. Diehl Road			8. Deposit account number: 14-0105	
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198			(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Peter A. DiMattia, Reg. No. 59,138				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, Jianjun Liu, James A Counter, Dmitri L Kouznetsov and David H Slinkman have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE PRODUCTION

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/612,031, filed on December 18, 2006; and

The ASSIGNEE, NALCO COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignors also assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0380 The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Jianjun Liu 5/17 Bath Street 754 Teasel Lane Thirroul, New South Wales 2515, Australia Aurora, Illinois 60504 STATE OF NEW SOUTH)ss COUNTY OF Wil COUNTY OF COMBERGARD Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 tay of March 2007. this 7Hday of March 2007. Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" DIANTHA R. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/23/09 Buiti la metro Dmitri L Kouznetsov David H Slinkman 1158 Michelle Lane **64 Sparrow Court** Aurora, Illinois, 60504 Lombard, Illinois 60148 STATE OF Illinos)ss COUNTY OF Will) STATE OF)ss COUNTY OF Wil Subscribge and sworn to before me this day of Mach 2007. Subscribed and sworn to before me this balay of Mac 2007. Notary Public Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL*
DIANTHA R. LEMBS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/23/09

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/23/09

PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0381